
Dear families of Monksdown 

Pupils from our school showcased their commitment to community welfare at the 
Liverpool Citizens meeting on Thursday.  We hosted over eighty representatives from 
local charities, faith and community groups as part of our collective 'listening campaign'. 

Children, staff & parents passionately discussed plans to address local issues such as free 
school meals for all, housing, and other social concerns in Liverpool. Their inspiring ideas 
and dedication to positive change left a lasting impression on all attendees. 

Citizens UK have been at the forefront of change, as you know our children feel strongly 
that their voices should be heard.  The Liverpool branch of Citizens UK launched in 2023 
and we are the first Primary School to be involved. If you or your workplace or community 
group would like to get involved or find out more please contact Mrs Price or Mrs 
Ferrigan. 

 

 

 

Thank you for supporting the NSPCC 
Number Day today.  The day began with a 
cake sale on the playground followed by the 
children participating in various math-
related activities  to raise funds to support 
the NSPCC's crucial work.   Everyone looked 
great in their costumes. 

 

 

 

Where Children Come First 

Friday 2nd February 2024 

Designated Safeguarding Leads : 

Mrs Russell Mrs 

Dakin  

Deputies-Mrs Price                   

and Mrs Stewart  

Safeguarding is of the utmost importance to us. If you have any concerns that a child is being harmed or is at risk of harm, or if you receive a disclosure, you must inform a staff member immediately. 

 

Monday 5th February - Friday 

9th February  

Childrens’ Mental Health Week 

 

Tuesday 6th February 

ASD Training Course for 

Parents/Carers 9:00 - 10:00am 

 

Wednesday 7th February 

NOW Festival - The Lighthouse 

Parents/Carers Invited—TICKET 

ONLY 

  

Thursday 8th February 

Inter School Choir 

Performances 10:00am - 

12:00pm 

 

Year 4 Roman Experience Day - 

Dress up as a Roman 

 

Empire Competition winners 

for Autumn term - Film Night 

 

Friday 9th February 

Family Learning Parent/Carer 

Maths Workshops 9:30am - 

11:30am  

 

SCHOOL FINISHES AT 2PM 

 

 





  

 

 

 

Parents/Carers Invited 

Monday 5th February - Friday 9th February Childrens’ Mental Health Week 

Tuesday 6th February ASD Training Course for Parents/Carers 9:00 - 10:00am  

Wednesday 7th February NOW Festival - The Lighthouse Parents/Carers Invited—TICKET ONLY 

Thursday 8th February Inter School Choir Performances 10:00am - 12:00pm  

 Year 4 Roman Experience Day - Dress up as a Roman 

 Empire Competition winners for Autumn term - Film Night 

Friday 9th February Family Learning Parent/Carer Maths Workshops 9:30am - 11:30am  

 SCHOOL FINISHES AT 2PM 

Monday 12th - Friday 16th February Half Term 

Monday 19th February School reopens after half-term holiday 

Tuesday 20th February ASD training course for parents and carers 9am 

Wednesday 21st February School Council visit to the Town Hall 

 Year 6 CELLS Project 

Thursday 22nd February Classes 2.1 and 2.2 Martin Mere Trip 

 Reception Parent/Carer Maths Workshop 2pm 

Friday 23rd February Class 2.3 Martin Mere Trip 

Monday 26th February Cross Country Race - 3pm Sefton Park 

Wednesday 28th February Reception Children Medicals 

Thursday 7th March Cross Country Race - Wavertree Sports Park 

 9:15am Governors Resources Committee Meeting  

 

Wednesday 13th March Year 6 Crucial Crew - Childwall 

Friday 15th March Netball Team visit to Manchester to watch Thunder v Surrey Storm Match 

Tuesday 19th and Wednesday 20th March Parents/Carers Evening 3.10 pm– 6.00pm 

Thursday 21st March Year 3 Ancient Egyptian Day—Costume Needed 

 9:15am Full Governors’ Meeting 

Wednesday 27th March 3:30pm Talent Show Years 3-6 Parent and Carers invited 

Thursday 28th March 2pm School closes for the Easter Holidays 
Wednesday 28th February 4.1 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Thursday 29th February 4.2 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Friday 1st March 4.3 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Wednesday 13th March 5.1 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Thursday 14th March 5.2 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Friday 15th March 5.3 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Wednesday 24th April 2.1 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Thursday 25th April 2.3 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Friday 26th April 1.1 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Wednesday 22nd May 1.2 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Thursday 23rd May 1.3 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Wednesday 19th June 3.1 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Thursday 20th June 3.2 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Friday 21st June 3.3 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 



Two children in each class were awarded with a gold coin to spend in our book vending machines.  These children have been 

recognised for their hard work and effort in the month of January.  Well done! 

 

 

 

 

 

 READING AWARD PROGRESS AWARD 

N. AM John Paul Kemp Esme McLoughlin 

R.1 Ayesha Diab Amelia McGuinness-White 

R.2 Danil Mahmoud Molly Brannigan 

R.3 Bobby Walker Aurora Lomas 

1.1 Liam McKeown Freddie Green  

1.2 Vada Dennis Benjamin Green 

1.3 Sebastian Chiru Mailey Rahman 

2.1 Amelia Nichols  Hollie Nethercote  

2.2 Antoni Zborowski Daniel Murphy 

2.3 Orlaith Kasek Scarlett Brennan 

3.1 Ridoya Adebayo Florence Wood 

3.2 Aryana Khan Arabzai Chloe Huang 

3.3 Mera Benesa Lewis Robinson 

4.1 Elsie-May Clegg Amelia Kedzia 

4.2 Kareem Amer Jayden Chen 

4.3 Amayah Critchlow Ivan Lawal 

5.1 Caglar Ozturk Ignacy Trzcinski 

5.2 Anna Boardman Elylson De Melo 

5.3 Ava Williamson Yuelin Chen 

6.1 Lily Griffiths Francis Krys 

6.2 Kyle Henney Abdoulaye Toure 

6.3 Sienna Critchlow Isabelle Eccleson 



 

Week 3 
 

 
 

 
 

Monksdown Attendance Table  

       

Class Wins Losses Points Bonus Points Total Draws 

1.1 5 0 15 6 21 0 

6.2 4 0 12 8 20 0 

4.1 4 0 12 4 16 0 

4.2 4 0 12 1 13 0 

2.2 4 0 12 0 12 0 

2.1 3 0 9 2 11 0 

1.2 3 1 9 2 11 0 

6.1 2 1 6 4 10 0 

2.3 3 0 9 1 10 0 

4.3 2 1 6 3 9 0 

3.3 2 1 6 3 9 0 

1.3 0 1 0 8 8 0 

3.2 2 0 6 2 8 0 

5.2 2 1 6 2 8 0 

6.3 2 1 6 2 8 0 

5.3 2 1 6 0 6 0 

5.1 1 0 3 2 5 0 

3.1 0 1 0 3 3 0 

 Bonus 

96% + 1 point 

98% + 2 points 

100% 3 points 










